



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM No.48343/2022

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh & Mr.
Udit Jain, Advs.

Versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Ms.
Anushree Narain, Ms. Venus
Mehrotra & Ms. Nishtha
Mittal, Advs. for R-1,2&3.
Mr. J.P.N. Shahi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.03.2023

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further two weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed within the said period.
3. Rejoinder, if any thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. List on 24.07.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 13, 2023

‘gsr’