



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Jain, Mr. Ajitesh Dayal
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
OF CUSTOMS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms. Nishtha Mittal and
Ms. Apurva Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

07.02.2024

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 20.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/vp