



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022**

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Arihat
Tater and Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh,
Advocates

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with Ms.
Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva Singh and
Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet, Advocates for
R-1 and R-3
Mr. J.P. N. Shahi and Mr. Divyanshu
Kumar, Advocates for R-4 and R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 11.09.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 20, 2024

'rs'