



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022 (Stay)**

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Arihant Tater, Advocate.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS & ORS.**Respondents
Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh and Ms. KS. Mary Jonet,
Advocates for R-1 and 3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**
11.09.2024

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Ms. Bhatnagar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
2. Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned. Let the matter be called again on 13.12.2024.
3. Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J..

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/ib