



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022**

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Mr.
Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **21.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left. It is already 5:00 PM.
3. List on 26th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 21, 2025/da