



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arihant Tater & Mr. Ajitesh Dayal
Singh, Advs. (M:9811419024)

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with Mr.
Harsh Singhal and Mr. Suraj Shekhar
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondents.
3. List on 28th January 2026.
4. Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

kk/ck