



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15550/2022 & CM APPL. 48343/2022**

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Jain and Mr. Ashish Jain,
Advocates.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal,
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

By consent, list on 28th April, 2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

Sk