



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15550/2022**

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS &
ORS.**Respondents
Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

At joint request, list on 10th August 2026.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS